
Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Workshop Meeting 
September 6, 2022 
185 Spring Avenue 

7:00 p.m. 
 

 

Meetings of the Park Board of Commissioners will be held in-person while also enabling attendance remotely by 

Zoom conference until further notice as permitted by the Gubernatorial Disaster Proclamation in Response to 

COVID-19 (COVID-19 Executive Order 5) exempting the requirement of the Open Meetings Act for the physical 

presence of the Commissioners at the meeting and permitting Commissioner attendance by video, audio, or 

telephone access. 

This meeting will be conducted in – person also with the opportunity to attend and participate by audio or video 

conference without a physically present quorum of the Glen Ellyn Park District Board of Commissioners because of a 

disaster declaration related to COVID-19 public health concerns affecting the jurisdiction of the Park District.  

Commissioners, the Executive Director, Staff, and chief legal counsel might not all be physically present at the 185 

Spring Avenue address in Glen Ellyn, due to the disaster. Physical public attendance at the 185 Spring Avenue address 

in Glen Ellyn may be limited or not feasible, so alternative arrangements for public access to hear the meeting are 

available via the instructions listed below. The meeting will also be audio or video recorded and made available to 

the public, as provided by law. 

The public is invited to attend in-person or join the conference. Please email Dave Harris at dharris@gepark.org for 

the Meeting ID and password by 6:00pm on the Tuesday of the meeting. Plan to join the meeting 5-10 minutes 

before the start of the meeting at 7pm. 

Public participation instructions: 

Members of the public will be automatically muted, therefore, please email any public comment to Dave Harris 

at dharris@gepark.org by 6:00pm on the Tuesday of the meeting. Emailed comments will be read into the official 

record during this meeting. 

 
I.  Call to Order 
 
II. Roll Call of Commissioners 
 
III.  Pledge of Allegiance 
 
IV. Changes to the Agenda 
 
V. Public Participation 
 
VI. Voucher List of Bills Totaling $ 558,271.86 
 

mailto:dharris@gepark.org
mailto:dharris@gepark.org


VII. Contract – Ackerman Facility Improvements 
 

VIII. Contract– New Maintenance Facility Construction 
 

IX. Contract – Lenox Road 
 

X. Contract – Lake Foxcroft Park 
 
XI. Contract – Churchill Park 
 
XII. Contract – Sunset Pool Improvements 

 

XIII. Ackerman Park Hub Lights – Co-op Purchase 
 
XIV. Newton Park Concrete Bid 

 
XV. Ackerman Park Softball Fields #5&6 Improvement Bid 
 
XVI. Sunset Park Playground Installation Bid  

 
XVII. OSLAD Resolution – Lake Foxcroft Park Improvement Project 
 
XVIII. Staff Reports 

 
XIX. Commissioners’ Reports 

 
XX. Adjourn 

 
 



Glen Ellyn Park District      

Voucher List Presented to the Board of Commissioners 

To the Executive Director:      

Treasurer:_________________________________________________   Date:__________________

10

20

55 Special Recreation Fund 444.26          

85 Asset Replacement Fund 69,516.00    

94 Capital Improvements Fund 111,498.50  

Recreation Fund 333,531.10            

Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval Document

Warrant Request Date: 9/6/2022

The payment of the attached list of bills has been approved by the Park District Board of Commissioners and as 

of the date signed below, you are hereby authorized to pay them from the appropriate funds.    

Corporate Fund 43,282.00$   

Report Total: 558,271.86$   
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User:

Printed: 09/01/2022 - 12:47PM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00001.09.2022

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 200054 2cutebyhand Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

Event Entertainment  700.00 09/07/2022 20-26-000-525500-6801

 700.00Check Total:

Vendor: 103689 American Soccer Company, Inc. Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

6743449 First Aid Kits  769.75 09/07/2022 20-21-000-535500-1161

 769.75Check Total:

Vendor: 103965 Ancel Glink, P.C. Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

90923 July 2022 Attorney Fees  1,143.75 09/07/2022 10-00-000-521100-0000

 1,143.75Check Total:

Vendor: 104993 Aqua Pure Enterprises Inc. Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

142078/041/178 Chlorine  4,784.07 09/07/2022 20-30-500-530600-0000

 4,784.07Check Total:

Vendor: 198981 Atlas Bobcat, LLC Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

BT8497 Skidsteer Windshield  384.16 09/07/2022 10-10-000-530210-0000

 384.16Check Total:

Vendor: 108315 Batteries Plus Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: True

P54525075 Lightbulbs  73.75 09/07/2022 20-30-100-530300-0000

 73.75Check Total:

Vendor: 200012 Big River Race Management Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

1212 Race Timing  2,985.05 09/07/2022 20-21-000-525500-1201

 2,985.05Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (09/01/2022 - 12:47 PM) Page 1
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 200044 Boombah Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

164754 Uniforms  9,720.26 09/07/2022 20-21-000-535500-1161

 9,720.26Check Total:

Vendor: 202598 Michael Borge Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: True

GBW Camp Instruction  400.00 09/07/2022 20-21-000-525500-1145

 400.00Check Total:

Vendor: 112895 Julie Carlson Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: True

Reimbursement Supplies  95.43 09/07/2022 20-24-000-535500-4612

Reimbursement Supplies  42.25 09/07/2022 20-22-000-535500-2375

Reimbursement Supplies  32.44 09/07/2022 20-26-000-535500-6801

 170.12Check Total:

Vendor: 113456 Central Turf & Irrigation Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False

7672663 Irrigation Repairs  226.78 09/07/2022 10-10-000-521315-0000

7672819 Irrigation Repairs  89.66 09/07/2022 10-10-000-521315-0000

 316.44Check Total:

Vendor: 113916 Chicago Fire & Burglar Inc. Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False

57936 Monitoring  89.95 09/07/2022 20-30-500-521600-0000

 89.95Check Total:

Vendor: 200510 Chicago Fire Football Club, LLC Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False

Summer Camps  8,631.00 09/07/2022 20-21-000-525500-1148

 8,631.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199150 Chicago Red Stars Soccer Academy Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

2022-1 Summer Camp  4,875.00 09/07/2022 20-21-000-525500-1148

 4,875.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202339 Chicagoland Whistles, Inc. Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: True

1406 Officials Fees  420.00 09/07/2022 20-21-000-525500-1141

 420.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202601 Jason Clarke Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False

Key Deposit Return Key Deposit  50.00 09/07/2022 10-00-000-260100-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (09/01/2022 - 12:47 PM) Page 2
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 50.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202290 Clifford-Wald Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False

101507 Water Proof Media  233.00 09/07/2022 10-00-000-530100-0000

102006 Water Proof Media  435.00 09/07/2022 20-00-000-530100-0000

 668.00Check Total:

Vendor: 115285 ComEd Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False

7/8-8/8/2022 Electric  48.52 09/07/2022 10-00-000-570100-0000

 48.52Check Total:

Vendor: 115186 Commercial Tire Service Inc Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False

2220076628 Trailer Tires  693.00 09/07/2022 10-10-000-530340-0000

2220076645 Truck #423 Tires  241.50 09/07/2022 10-10-000-530340-0000

 934.50Check Total:

Vendor: 202345 Community Athletic Solutions, LLC Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False

2052 Summer Classes  4,985.00 09/07/2022 20-21-000-525500-1148

 4,985.00Check Total:

Vendor: 118590 Conney Safety Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False

6110963 First Aid Supplies  459.48 09/07/2022 20-21-000-525500-1161

 459.48Check Total:

Vendor: 115370 Conserv FS, Inc. Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False

6417345 Grass Seed/Fertilizer  2,265.00 09/07/2022 10-10-000-550400-0000

 2,265.00Check Total:

Vendor: 115438 Cooling Equipment Service, Inc. Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: True

C5173 4/1-3/31/2023 Contract  2,900.00 09/07/2022 20-30-200-521600-0000

 2,900.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202599 Mary Diloreto Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  311.25 09/07/2022 20-21-000-525500-1145

 311.25Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (09/01/2022 - 12:47 PM) Page 3
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 119680 DuPage Cheer and Tumbling Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False

Stunt Clinic  380.00 09/07/2022 20-21-000-525500-1241

 380.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200600 EMG Fundraising, LLC Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: True

373 Fundraising  1,170.00 09/07/2022 20-26-000-525500-6845

 1,170.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198979 Ferguson Enterprises LLC #1550 Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False

6786261 Faucet  189.00 09/07/2022 20-30-450-550300-0000

 189.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199400 Fieldturf USA Inc. Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: True

690767 Training Room Floor  69,516.00 09/07/2022 85-30-100-541300-0000

 69,516.00Check Total:

Vendor: 129900 Future Pros, Inc. Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: True

#1 League Fees  15,863.18 09/07/2022 20-21-000-525500-1123

#1 League Fees  111,545.72 09/07/2022 20-21-000-525500-1127

 127,408.90Check Total:

Vendor: 202602 Jake Glynn Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False

Key Deposit Return Key Deposit  50.00 09/07/2022 10-00-000-260100-0000

 50.00Check Total:

Vendor: 135825 Heritage FS Inc. Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False

37008293 Diesel Fuel  1,890.06 09/07/2022 10-10-000-530500-0000

 1,890.06Check Total:

Vendor: 202412 Identity Graphics, LLC Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False

1123 Business Cards  47.00 09/07/2022 20-00-000-521650-0000

1135 Gift Certificates  780.00 09/07/2022 20-00-000-521650-0000

 827.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200360 Illinois Central School Bus Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False

565-08412 August Field Trips  680.00 09/07/2022 20-24-000-525500-4625

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (09/01/2022 - 12:47 PM) Page 4

5



Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 680.00Check Total:

Vendor: 141774 Illinois Cheer Association Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False

Cheer Competition  7,700.00 09/07/2022 20-21-000-525500-1241

 7,700.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199220 Illinois Youth Soccer Association Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  975.00 09/07/2022 20-21-000-525500-1123

Tournament Fees  1,950.00 09/07/2022 20-21-000-525500-1127

 2,925.00Check Total:

Vendor: 123355 Jeff Ellis & Associates Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: True

20109952 Audit  1,100.00 09/07/2022 20-30-500-521600-0000

 1,100.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202394 Joann Kim Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: True

Reimbursement Supplies  20.00 09/07/2022 20-24-000-535500-4610

 20.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200707 Jeremy Kruse Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False

41 Event Photography  100.00 09/07/2022 20-00-000-521650-0000

 100.00Check Total:

Vendor: 151470 Landscape Material Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False

3000672607 Mulch  476.00 09/07/2022 94-90-000-575110-0000

 476.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200711 Stacey Lim Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: True

Reimbursement Event Supplies  194.98 09/07/2022 20-30-100-535500-0000

 194.98Check Total:

Vendor: 200234 Marathon Sportswear Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: True

70334 Staff Uniforms  260.76 09/07/2022 20-30-100-530250-0000

 260.76Check Total:

Vendor: 154610 Market Access Corporation Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (09/01/2022 - 12:47 PM) Page 5
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

7269 July Special Use Permits  1,925.00 09/07/2022 20-30-150-521205-0000

 1,925.00Check Total:

Vendor: 156599 Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False

94301 Camp Supplies  59.95 09/07/2022 20-30-100-535500-0000

94512 Horticulture Supplies  72.03 09/07/2022 10-10-000-550600-0000

94823 Event Supplies  78.86 09/07/2022 20-30-500-530900-0000

94917 Supplies  36.90 09/07/2022 10-10-000-530300-0000

95248 Building Repairs  42.96 09/07/2022 10-10-000-550300-0000

95310 Pothole Patch  49.37 09/07/2022 10-10-000-550500-0000

95350 Supplies  78.42 09/07/2022 10-10-000-530300-0000

95370 Supplies  54.39 09/07/2022 10-10-000-530300-0000

95385 Supplies  14.16 09/07/2022 10-10-000-530300-0000

95817 Fertilizer  79.80 09/07/2022 10-10-000-550400-0000

95821 Camera Installation  71.10 09/07/2022 94-90-865-575110-0000

95893 Saw Bit  17.49 09/07/2022 10-10-000-530300-0000

95912 Wood  19.99 09/07/2022 94-90-000-575110-0000

96116 Paint  30.94 09/07/2022 10-10-000-530600-0000

 706.36Check Total:

Vendor: 202218 Napa Auto Parts Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False

Service #441  163.36 09/07/2022 10-10-000-530340-0000

Service #441  75.42 09/07/2022 10-10-000-530340-0000

 238.78Check Total:

Vendor: 161205 Nicor Gas Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False

7/18-8/16/2022 Gas  55.48 09/07/2022 10-00-000-570200-0000

 55.48Check Total:

Vendor: 162999 Official Finders Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: True

10911 Umpire Fees  1,170.00 09/07/2022 20-21-000-525500-1232

 1,170.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201974 Jason Opoka Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False

Camp Instruction  562.50 09/07/2022 20-21-000-525500-1141

 562.50Check Total:

Vendor: 101134 PDRMA Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (09/01/2022 - 12:47 PM) Page 6
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

8/2022 Health Insurance  3,794.79 09/07/2022 10-00-000-565100-0000

8/2022 Health Insurance  15,984.05 09/07/2022 10-10-000-565100-0000

8/2022 Health Insurance  8,069.96 09/07/2022 20-00-000-565100-0000

8/2022 Health Insurance  1,495.02 09/07/2022 20-30-100-565100-0000

8/2022 Health Insurance  208.27 09/07/2022 20-30-150-565100-0000

8/2022 Health Insurance  507.98 09/07/2022 20-30-200-565100-0000

8/2022 Health Insurance  336.46 09/07/2022 20-30-300-565100-0000

8/2022 Health Insurance  208.00 09/07/2022 20-30-350-565100-0000

8/2022 Health Insurance  336.46 09/07/2022 20-30-400-565100-0000

8/2022 Health Insurance  1,293.71 09/07/2022 20-30-450-565100-0000

8/2022 Health Insurance  369.86 09/07/2022 20-30-500-565100-0000

8/2022 Health Insurance  444.26 09/07/2022 55-00-000-565100-0000

8/2022 Property Insurance  3,659.69 09/07/2022 10-00-000-560600-0000

8/2022 Liability Insurance  1,784.20 09/07/2022 10-00-000-560600-0000

8/2022 Workers Compensation  3,344.77 09/07/2022 10-00-000-560200-0000

8/2022 Employment Practice  639.35 09/07/2022 10-00-000-560600-0000

8/2022 Pollution Liability  108.64 09/07/2022 10-00-000-560600-0000

 42,585.47Check Total:

Vendor: 202558 Caden Pierce Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: True

Basketball Camp Instruction  150.00 09/07/2022 20-21-000-525500-1141

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199121 Pitney Bowes Global Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False

3105590366 6/30-9/29/2022 Lease  196.23 09/07/2022 10-00-000-521400-0000

3105590366 6/30-9/29/2022 Lease  196.23 09/07/2022 20-00-000-521400-0000

 392.46Check Total:

Vendor: 173290 Dave Rajeck Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: True

Reimbursement Boot Reimbursement  50.00 09/07/2022 10-00-000-585815-0000

 50.00Check Total:

Vendor: 174978 Jeannie Robinson Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: True

Reimbursement Supplies  67.70 09/07/2022 20-24-000-535500-4626

Reimbursement Supplies  20.00 09/07/2022 20-26-000-535500-6801

 87.70Check Total:

Vendor: 176093 Russo Power Equipment Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: True

11197040 Equipment Repairs  178.21 09/07/2022 10-10-000-530210-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (09/01/2022 - 12:47 PM) Page 7
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

11210937 Field Paint  90.00 09/07/2022 10-10-000-530600-0000

 268.21Check Total:

Vendor: 178125 Service Sanitation, Inc. Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False

8459353/354 Port-O-Let Fees  457.47 09/07/2022 20-21-000-525500-1232

 457.47Check Total:

Vendor: 201768 S-NET Communications Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: True

143521 9/2022 District Phone Service  582.71 09/07/2022 10-00-000-570300-0000

143521 9/2022 District Phone Service  138.20 09/07/2022 10-10-000-570300-0000

143521 9/2022 District Phone Service  582.71 09/07/2022 20-00-000-570300-0000

143521 9/2022 District Phone Service  288.09 09/07/2022 20-30-100-570300-0000

143521 9/2022 District Phone Service  19.68 09/07/2022 20-30-150-570300-0000

143521 9/2022 District Phone Service  110.30 09/07/2022 20-30-300-570300-0000

143521 9/2022 District Phone Service  58.27 09/07/2022 20-30-500-570300-0000

 1,779.96Check Total:

Vendor: 202221 Sparkles Entertainment, Inc. Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False

Event Entertainment  650.00 09/07/2022 20-26-000-525500-6801

 650.00Check Total:

Vendor: 181118 Staples Advantage Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False

Office Supplies  61.92 09/07/2022 10-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  61.93 09/07/2022 20-00-000-530100-0000

 123.85Check Total:

Vendor: 199693 Suburban Elevator Company Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False

8105973890 7/1-12/31/2022 Contract  409.74 09/07/2022 20-30-200-521600-0000

 409.74Check Total:

Vendor: 182096 Sunburst Sportswear Inc. Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False

124516 Tshirts  715.80 09/07/2022 20-21-000-535500-1130

124553/587 Uniforms  1,139.00 09/07/2022 20-21-000-535500-1141

124563 Uniforms  292.30 09/07/2022 20-21-000-535500-1127

124691 Uniforms  3,958.00 09/07/2022 20-21-000-535500-1161

124737 Uniforms  3,018.00 09/07/2022 20-21-000-535500-1111

 9,123.10Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (09/01/2022 - 12:47 PM) Page 8
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 183781 Terrace Supply Company Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: True

70540191/39511 CO2  840.23 09/07/2022 20-30-500-530600-0000

70540858/193 CO2  754.90 09/07/2022 20-30-500-530600-0000

 1,595.13Check Total:

Vendor: 200048 The Fun Ones Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False

Event Entertainment  1,985.00 09/07/2022 20-26-000-525500-6801

 1,985.00Check Total:

Vendor: 137161 The Home Depot CRC/GECF Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False

District Plantings  275.20 09/07/2022 10-10-000-550600-0000

 275.20Check Total:

Vendor: 200061 The Perfect Swing & TPS Sports Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: True

7190/87 Uniforms  1,396.00 09/07/2022 20-21-000-535500-1161

7210 Uniforms  3,848.00 09/07/2022 20-21-000-535500-1161

 5,244.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200670 The Sweet Girls Desserts, LLC Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False

1199 Party Supplies  120.00 09/07/2022 20-30-100-525500-0000

 120.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202065 Jody Tinsley Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: True

Reimbursement Supplies  36.00 09/07/2022 20-24-000-535500-4612

 36.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200427 Tres Moustache, Inc. Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False

Event Entertainment  450.00 09/07/2022 20-26-000-525500-6801

 450.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199517 Uline Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False

152396382 Gloves/Glasses  397.46 09/07/2022 10-10-000-530300-0000

 397.46Check Total:

Vendor: 199264 Warehouse Direct Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: True

5277829 Supplies  819.60 09/07/2022 20-30-100-530300-0000

5277829 Supplies  172.76 09/07/2022 20-30-500-530300-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (09/01/2022 - 12:47 PM) Page 9
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 992.36Check Total:

Vendor: 202597 Weissman Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False

Various Recital Costumes  1,463.90 09/07/2022 20-26-000-535500-6817

 1,463.90Check Total:

Vendor: 202600 David Wuerster Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False

Key Deposit Return Key Deposit  50.00 09/07/2022 10-00-000-260100-0000

 50.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 336,317.88

 70

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (09/01/2022 - 12:47 PM) Page 10
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User:

Printed: 08/23/2022 -  9:17AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00010.08.2022

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 200434 Advocate Occupational Health Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

831844 Pre-Employment/CDL Screening  181.00 08/24/2022 10-00-000-585820-0000

 181.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202129 AEP Energy Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

7/8-8/8/2022 Electric  2,016.05 08/24/2022 20-30-200-570100-0000

7/8-8/8/2022 Electric  319.67 08/24/2022 10-00-000-570100-0000

7/8-8/8/2022 Electric  1,471.27 08/24/2022 20-30-450-570100-0000

7/8-8/8/2022 Electric  104.35 08/24/2022 20-30-150-570100-0000

7/8-8/8/2022 Electric  211.86 08/24/2022 10-00-000-570100-0000

7/8-8/8/2022 Electric  96.54 08/24/2022 10-00-000-570100-0000

7/8-8/8/2022 Electric  7,802.27 08/24/2022 20-30-100-570100-0000

7/8-8/8/2022 Electric  685.57 08/24/2022 20-30-300-570100-0000

7/8-8/8/2022 Electric  109.94 08/24/2022 20-30-350-570100-0000

7/8-8/8/2022 Electric  2,155.28 08/24/2022 20-00-000-570100-0000

7/8-8/8/2022 Electric  2,819.94 08/24/2022 20-30-500-570100-0000

7/8-8/8/2022 Electric  19.15 08/24/2022 20-00-000-570100-0000

7/8-8/8/2022 Electric  40.19 08/24/2022 20-00-000-570100-0000

7/8-8/8/2022 Electric  78.44 08/24/2022 20-00-000-570100-0000

7/8-8/8/2022 Electric  155.82 08/24/2022 20-00-000-570100-0000

7/8-8/8/2022 Electric  122.59 08/24/2022 10-00-000-570100-0000

7/8-8/8/2022 Electric  507.44 08/24/2022 20-30-350-570100-0000

 18,716.37Check Total:

Vendor: 104993 Aqua Pure Enterprises Inc. Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

141805/948 Chlorine  1,613.80 08/24/2022 20-30-500-530600-0000

 1,613.80Check Total:

Vendor: 198825 Bricks 4 Kids Oak Brook Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: True

08122022 Summer Classes  4,800.00 08/24/2022 20-22-000-525500-2370

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/23/2022 -  9:17 AM) Page 1
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 4,800.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202592 MacKenzie Cater Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  100.00 08/24/2022 20-21-000-525500-1145

 100.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202564 Chris Mechanical Services, Inc. Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: True

27072819 HVAC Repairs  298.00 08/24/2022 20-30-300-530210-0000

 298.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200756 College of Dupage Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

PE0803-00022 Court Rental  5,000.00 08/24/2022 20-21-000-525500-1230

 5,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: 118590 Conney Safety Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

06108659 Ice Packs  210.00 08/24/2022 20-21-000-535500-1120

 210.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199529 Crown Trophy-20 Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

19648 Meet Awards  141.80 08/24/2022 20-21-000-535500-1222

 141.80Check Total:

Vendor: 202595 Anne Dillman Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: True

GBW Camp Instruction  150.00 08/24/2022 20-21-000-525500-1145

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 119687 Dunham Woods Farm, Inc. Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False

1238 Summer Classes  610.00 08/24/2022 20-22-000-525500-2301

 610.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202588 EcoGuard Pest Control Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False

15466/595/465 Pest Control  900.00 08/24/2022 20-30-200-521600-0000

15466/595/465 Pest Control  381.65 08/24/2022 20-30-300-521600-0000

 1,281.65Check Total:

Vendor: 132080 Gold Medal-Chicago, Inc. Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/23/2022 -  9:17 AM) Page 2
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391444 Concessions  723.08 08/24/2022 20-30-300-530095-0000

392059/645 Concessions  2,355.45 08/24/2022 20-30-500-530095-0000

 3,078.53Check Total:

Vendor: 200360 Illinois Central School Bus Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

565-08389 July Field Trip Transportation  3,060.00 08/24/2022 20-24-000-525500-4625

 3,060.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202594 Catherine Karr Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: True

GBS Camp Instruction  300.00 08/24/2022 20-21-000-525500-1146

 300.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202468 Izabelle Kopczewski Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: True

GBS Camp Instruction  3,906.00 08/24/2022 20-21-000-525500-1146

 3,906.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201958 Haley Kruis Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: True

GBS Camp Instruction  1,632.00 08/24/2022 20-21-000-525500-1146

 1,632.00Check Total:

Vendor: 154399 Magic of Gary Kantor Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False

Summer Classes  220.20 08/24/2022 20-22-000-525500-2310

 220.20Check Total:

Vendor: 156599 Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False

95253/305 Supplies  82.49 08/24/2022 20-30-100-530300-0000

 82.49Check Total:

Vendor: 202589 Lindsey Payne Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: True

GBW Camp Instruction  240.00 08/24/2022 20-21-000-525500-1145

 240.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202591 Jane Pieper Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: True

GBW Camp Instruction  300.00 08/24/2022 20-21-000-525500-1145

 300.00Check Total:
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Vendor: 199420 Franklin Pope Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: True

Summer Summer Classes  270.00 08/24/2022 20-21-000-525500-1285

 270.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202596 Prisci Pixy Face Painting & Art Inc. Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False

Event Entertainment  300.00 08/24/2022 20-24-000-525500-4625

 300.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200048 The Fun Ones Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False

78452 Event Attractions  705.00 08/24/2022 20-24-000-525500-4625

 705.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199246 The Office of the State Marshall Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False

9664646 Heater Inspections  295.00 08/24/2022 20-30-500-521600-0000

 295.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200061 The Perfect Swing & TPS Sports Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: True

7097 Uniforms/Equipment  18,688.00 08/24/2022 20-21-000-535500-1161

 18,688.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200963 T-Mobile Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False

7/12-8/11/2022 AED Monitoring  35.60 08/24/2022 10-00-000-585815-0000

 35.60Check Total:

Vendor: 200735 Jordann Tomasek Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: True

320 Logo Design  315.00 08/24/2022 20-30-100-521650-0000

 315.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202593 Dennis Wellman Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: True

GBW Camp Instruction  1,150.00 08/24/2022 20-21-000-525500-1145

 1,150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202479 Meghan Winebrenner Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: True

GBS Camp Instruction  1,260.00 08/24/2022 20-21-000-525500-1146

 1,260.00Check Total:
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Vendor: 202590 Derek Winkelmann Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: True

GBW Camp Instruction  300.00 08/24/2022 20-21-000-525500-1145

 300.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202293 Phillip Yudys Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False

GBS Camp Instruction  630.00 08/24/2022 20-21-000-525500-1146

 630.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 69,870.44

 32
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User:

Printed: 08/17/2022 -  7:59AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00007.08.2022

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 202584 American Ramp Company Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: True

7517 Skatepark Equipment Deposit  100,411.41 08/17/2022 94-90-885-575110-0000

 100,411.41Check Total:

Vendor: 199573 First Bankcard Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

Babicz Aldi-Event Supplies  19.89 08/17/2022 20-21-000-535500-1113

Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  29.22 08/17/2022 20-21-000-525500-1161

Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  29.21 08/17/2022 20-21-000-525500-1232

Babicz Amazon-Race Bibs  63.99 08/17/2022 20-21-000-535500-1112

Babicz Walgreens-Supplies  8.02 08/17/2022 20-21-000-535500-1130

Babicz Dunkin-Event Supplies  30.08 08/17/2022 20-21-000-535500-1130

Babicz Raffle Creator-Online Raffle  250.00 08/17/2022 20-21-000-525500-1160

Babicz Amazon-Monitors  399.98 08/17/2022 20-00-000-540700-0000

Babicz Dicks-Helmets  3,959.66 08/17/2022 20-21-000-535500-1161

Babicz Amazon-Supplies  139.00 08/17/2022 20-21-000-525500-1232

Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  20.00 08/17/2022 20-21-000-525500-1111

Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  45.00 08/17/2022 20-21-000-525500-1232

Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  45.00 08/17/2022 20-21-000-525500-1161

Babicz Status Share-Rainout Line  399.00 08/17/2022 20-00-000-521650-0000

Cinquegrani IPRA-Job Posting  180.00 08/17/2022 10-00-000-521150-0000

Cinquegrani Indeed-Job Posting  180.00 08/17/2022 10-00-000-521150-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  132.99 08/17/2022 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  24.00 08/17/2022 10-10-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  137.00 08/17/2022 20-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  41.00 08/17/2022 20-30-100-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  2.00 08/17/2022 20-26-000-525500-6845

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  9.00 08/17/2022 20-22-000-525500-2301

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  9.00 08/17/2022 20-23-000-525500-3510

Cinquegrani Crash Plan-Off-Site Backup  19.98 08/17/2022 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  143.86 08/17/2022 10-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  143.86 08/17/2022 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani IPRA-Job Posting  180.00 08/17/2022 10-00-000-521150-0000
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Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 6/21-7/20/2022  85.90 08/17/2022 10-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 6/21-7/20/2022  80.20 08/17/2022 10-10-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 6/21-7/20/2022  85.89 08/17/2022 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 6/21-7/20/2022  38.01 08/17/2022 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 6/21-7/20/2022  65.84 08/17/2022 20-24-000-535500-4625

Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 6/21-7/20/2022  242.59 08/17/2022 20-24-000-535500-4631

Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 6/21-7/20/2022  65.84 08/17/2022 20-24-000-535500-4643

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  93.01 08/17/2022 20-30-350-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  130.97 08/17/2022 20-30-300-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Astound-Internet  105.99 08/17/2022 20-30-500-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Adobe-Subscription  15.93 08/17/2022 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  177.99 08/17/2022 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  801.91 08/17/2022 20-30-100-570300-0000

Cinquegrani IPRA-Job Postings  180.00 08/17/2022 10-00-000-521150-0000

Cinquegrani DirectTV-Cable  160.99 08/17/2022 20-30-350-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  171.52 08/17/2022 10-10-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  297.36 08/17/2022 20-30-150-570300-0000

Gutmann Amazon-Camp Supplies  4.49 08/17/2022 20-22-000-535500-2375

Gutmann Amazon-Camp Supplies  37.20 08/17/2022 20-22-000-535500-2375

Gutmann Wildlife Acoustics-Recorder  570.21 08/17/2022 20-22-000-535500-2375

Gutmann B&H Photo-Binoculars  406.80 08/17/2022 20-22-000-535500-2375

Gutmann Monarch Watch-Tagging Kit  15.00 08/17/2022 20-22-000-535500-2375

Gutmann B&H Photo-SD Card  80.07 08/17/2022 10-10-000-521370-0000

Gutmann Jimmy Johns-Volunteer Lunch  66.79 08/17/2022 20-22-000-535500-2375

Gutmann Amazon-Bird Feeders  30.59 08/17/2022 20-22-000-535500-2375

Lim Pace-Maintenance Supplies  105.53 08/17/2022 20-30-100-530300-0000

Lim Amazon-Cash Counter  109.99 08/17/2022 20-00-000-541100-0000

Lim Amazon-Cash Counter  175.00 08/17/2022 20-00-000-541100-0000

Lim Amazon-Office Supplies  19.31 08/17/2022 20-30-100-530100-0000

Lim Amazon-Office Supplies  29.41 08/17/2022 20-30-100-530100-0000

Lim Amazon-Safe  899.99 08/17/2022 20-00-000-541100-0000

Lim Amazon-Microphone  12.82 08/17/2022 20-30-100-530102-0000

Lim Amazon-Office Supplies  9.99 08/17/2022 20-30-100-530100-0000

Lim Amazon-Office Supplies  54.80 08/17/2022 20-30-100-530100-0000

Lim Amazon-Concessions  14.99 08/17/2022 20-30-300-530095-0000

Lim Rosati's-Birthday Parties  828.37 08/17/2022 20-30-100-535500-0000

Lim Pilot-Ice  76.01 08/17/2022 20-21-000-525500-1201

Lim Amazon-Supplies  21.98 08/17/2022 20-30-100-530100-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  107.97 08/17/2022 20-30-100-530100-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  28.68 08/17/2022 20-30-100-530300-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  47.99 08/17/2022 20-30-100-530100-0000

Lim Les Mills-Group Fitness  248.00 08/17/2022 20-30-100-521600-0000

Lim Amazon-First Aid  302.52 08/17/2022 20-30-500-530320-0000
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Lim Amazon-Fitness Supplies  84.95 08/17/2022 20-30-100-530102-0000

Lim Amazon-Fitness Supplies  29.99 08/17/2022 20-30-100-530102-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  6.59 08/17/2022 20-30-100-530300-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  384.65 08/17/2022 10-10-000-530300-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  3.99 08/17/2022 20-30-100-535500-0000

Lim Lowes-Supplies  237.76 08/17/2022 20-30-500-530910-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  18.48 08/17/2022 20-30-100-535500-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  100.88 08/17/2022 20-30-500-530320-0000

Lim Amazon-Equipment  56.96 08/17/2022 20-30-300-530345-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  151.00 08/17/2022 20-30-100-530300-0000

Lim Staples-Supplies  22.99 08/17/2022 20-30-500-530910-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  13.59 08/17/2022 20-30-100-530100-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  20.99 08/17/2022 20-30-100-535500-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  27.00 08/17/2022 20-30-300-530300-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  42.39 08/17/2022 20-30-100-535500-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  59.39 08/17/2022 20-30-100-535500-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  141.24 08/17/2022 20-30-100-535500-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  21.42 08/17/2022 20-30-500-530910-0000

Lim GE Chamber-Recognition  275.00 08/17/2022 20-30-500-521600-0000

Lim Amazon-Event Supplies  285.03 08/17/2022 20-30-500-530907-0000

Lim Rosati's-Bingo  570.00 08/17/2022 20-00-000-585290-0000

Lim Amazon-Event Supplies  12.99 08/17/2022 20-30-500-530907-0000

Lim Rosati's-Concessions  247.00 08/17/2022 20-30-500-530095-0000

Lim Amazon-Event Supplies  339.07 08/17/2022 20-30-500-530907-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  67.46 08/17/2022 20-30-500-530600-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  60.36 08/17/2022 20-30-100-530300-0000

Lim Rosati's-Class Pizza  144.30 08/17/2022 20-30-100-535500-0000

MacDonald CluedIn-Field Trip  280.00 08/17/2022 20-24-000-525500-4631

MacDonald Papa Saverios-Event Supplies  147.38 08/17/2022 20-26-000-525500-6801

MacDonald Cantigny-Field Trip  160.00 08/17/2022 20-24-000-525500-4625

MacDonald CluedIn-Field Trip  130.20 08/17/2022 20-24-000-525500-4631

MacDonald CluedIn-Field Trip  300.00 08/17/2022 20-24-000-525500-4631

MacDonald Barone's-Camp Supplies  120.00 08/17/2022 20-24-000-535500-4631

MacDonald Studio Movie-Field Trip  122.25 08/17/2022 20-24-000-525500-4631

MacDonald Main Event-Field Trip  744.00 08/17/2022 20-24-000-525500-4625

MacDonald Hobby Lobby-Camp Supplies  16.97 08/17/2022 20-24-000-535500-4625

MacDonald Andy's-Field Trip  55.86 08/17/2022 20-24-000-535500-4631

MacDonald Lincoln Marsh-Field Trip  720.00 08/17/2022 20-24-000-535500-4631

MacDonald Pretzel Crack-Field Trip  550.29 08/17/2022 20-26-000-525500-6801

MacDonald Lombardi-Summer Classes  162.40 08/17/2022 20-22-000-525500-2350

MacDonald Chick-Fil-A-Staff Meeting  374.99 08/17/2022 20-24-000-535500-4625

MacDonald Kimmers-Camp Supplies  49.02 08/17/2022 20-24-000-535500-4631

MacDonald Chick-Fil-A-Staff Meeting  158.16 08/17/2022 20-24-000-535500-4631
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MacDonald Rosati's-Camp Supplies  50.34 08/17/2022 20-24-000-535500-4631

MacDonald Main Event-Field Trip  772.00 08/17/2022 20-24-000-525500-4625

MacDonald Walmart-Camp Supplies  11.85 08/17/2022 20-24-000-535500-4625

MacDonald Target-Camp Supplies  336.22 08/17/2022 20-24-000-535500-4625

MacDonald CluedIn-Field Trip  540.00 08/17/2022 20-24-000-525500-4631

MacDonald Lombard Park Dist.-Field Trip  200.00 08/17/2022 20-24-000-525500-4625

MacDonald Dairy Queen-Field Trip  23.12 08/17/2022 20-24-000-525500-4631

MacDonald Amazon-Event Supplies  712.00 08/17/2022 20-26-000-535500-6801

MacDonald Amazon-Event Supplies  345.30 08/17/2022 20-26-000-535500-6801

MacDonald Target-Camp Supplies  138.86 08/17/2022 20-24-000-535500-4625

MacDonald Amazon-Event Supplies  344.80 08/17/2022 20-26-000-535500-6801

MacDonald Rice Pool-Field Trip  244.50 08/17/2022 20-24-000-525500-4631

MacDonald Paradise Bay-Field Trip  473.00 08/17/2022 20-24-000-525500-4625

MacDonald Amazon-Event Supplies  179.90 08/17/2022 20-26-000-535500-6801

MacDonald Target-Event Supplies  29.14 08/17/2022 20-26-000-535500-6801

MacDonald Amazon-First Aid Supplies  175.52 08/17/2022 20-24-000-535500-4625

MacDonald Hobby Lobby-Camp Supplies  35.97 08/17/2022 20-24-000-535500-4625

MacDonald Walmart-Event Supplies  71.75 08/17/2022 20-26-000-535500-6801

Miller Smashed-Employee Recognition  74.23 08/17/2022 20-00-000-585290-0000

Miller Naperville Running-Freedom 4 Awards  300.00 08/17/2022 20-21-000-525500-1201

Norman Rosati's-Staff Recognition  282.92 08/17/2022 20-00-000-585290-0000

Norman Staples-Supplies  30.27 08/17/2022 10-10-000-530100-0000

Norman Rosati's-Staff Training  255.94 08/17/2022 10-10-000-585250-0000

Okray Facebook-Social Media  438.73 08/17/2022 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Yelp-Advertising  90.00 08/17/2022 20-30-100-521650-0000

Okray Zoom-Virtual Meeting  40.00 08/17/2022 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Amazon-Hard Drive  419.98 08/17/2022 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray N2-Advertising  1,000.00 08/17/2022 20-30-100-521650-0000

Okray Rival IQ-Social Media  239.00 08/17/2022 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Mailchimp-Email Marketing  174.25 08/17/2022 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray iStockPhoto-Stock Photography  64.50 08/17/2022 10-00-000-530450-0000

Okray iStockPhoto-Stock Photography  64.50 08/17/2022 20-00-000-530450-0000

Okray Accurate Repro-Print Materials  478.33 08/17/2022 20-00-000-521650-0000

Robinson Five Corners-Fete Linens  590.00 08/17/2022 20-26-000-535500-6845

Robinson Hobby Lobby-Crafts  14.99 08/17/2022 20-24-000-535500-4626

Robinson Walmart-Crafts  14.97 08/17/2022 20-24-000-535500-4626

Robinson Walmart-Event Supplies  112.33 08/17/2022 20-26-000-535500-6809

Robinson Amazon-Camp Supplies  17.09 08/17/2022 20-24-000-535500-4626

Robinson Amazon-Camp Supplies  139.00 08/17/2022 20-24-000-535500-4626

Robinson Amazon-Camp Supplies  28.52 08/17/2022 20-24-000-535500-4451

Robinson Amazon-Camp Supplies  103.72 08/17/2022 20-24-000-535500-4626

Robinson Amazon-Event Supplies  151.87 08/17/2022 20-26-000-525500-6801

Robinson Amazon-Camp Supplies  31.98 08/17/2022 20-24-000-535500-4451
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Robinson Amazon-Event Supplies  32.99 08/17/2022 20-26-000-535500-6801

Robinson Dollar Tree-Camp Supplies  15.50 08/17/2022 20-24-000-535500-4626

Robinson S&S-Event Supplies  433.87 08/17/2022 20-26-000-525500-6801

Robinson Dollar Tree-Event Supplies  51.25 08/17/2022 20-26-000-535500-6801

Robinson Dudareno-Event Music  400.00 08/17/2022 20-26-000-535500-6801

Robinson Amazon-Office Supplies  35.98 08/17/2022 20-00-000-530100-0000

Robinson Fun Express-Event Supplies  327.19 08/17/2022 20-26-000-525500-6801

Robinson Jewel-Event Supplies  61.82 08/17/2022 20-26-000-525500-6801

Shingler Jewel-Concessions  163.19 08/17/2022 20-30-500-530095-0000

Shingler Jewel-Concessions  131.76 08/17/2022 20-30-500-530095-0000

Shingler Jewel-Concessions  114.27 08/17/2022 20-30-500-530095-0000

Shingler Easy Ice-Concessions  95.20 08/17/2022 20-30-500-530095-0000
